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HOLEX

Garment locker with a sloping top, plastic feet and security twist bar lock,
Number of compartments: 2

Order data

Order number 949633 2
GTIN 4067263642824
[tem class 92S
Description

Version:

Garment locker with sloping roof attachment, which prevents objects from being left lying on
top of the locker. Compartment width 300 mm with welded-in hat shelf. Hanger rail has 3 sliding
clothes hooks. Door with diamond pattern ventilation holes and label frame.

With plastic feet.

With security twist bar lock; lockable with a padlock (not included in scope of delivery).
Standard:

DIN 4547

Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey, doors RAL 7016 anthracite powder-coated. No special paint finishes
available.

Note:

According to the TUV GS certification, it is essential that all cabinets are secured against tipping
over.

Technical description
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Height at the rear

Number of fixed shelves

for padlock

Sloping roof

Number of clothes rails

Width

for padlock with shackle @ up to
Number of compartments

Shelf width

Height at the front

Lock version

usable width of each compartment
Depth

Weight

usable depth of each compartment
Storage shelf depth

Cabinet fronts

usable height of each hat compartment with sloping roof

Support cabinet version
Special paints available
Ventilation slots in the door

Standard

usable height of each clothing compartment

Material thickness
Door opening angle
Colour selection

Type of product

2180 mm
1
yes

yes

600 mm
6 mm
2
298 mm
1950 mm
Security twist bar lock
240 mm
500 mm
42 kg
477 mm
477 mm
Plain sheet metal swing door
328 mm
Steel feet
no
yes
DIN 4547
1420 mm
0.8 mm
110 degrees
RAL 7035, RAL 7016, RAL 5005

Locker

© Hoffmann GmbH Qualitdtswerkzeuge

18.03.2024 21:25

2/3



Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

© Hoffmann GmbH Qualitdtswerkzeuge 18.03.2024 21:25 3/3



