HOLEX

Garment locker with a sloping top, plastic feet and security twist bar lock, Number of compartments: 2



Order data

Order number	949633 2
GTIN	4067263642824
Item class	925

Description

Version:

Garment locker with sloping roof attachment, which prevents objects from being left lying on top of the locker. Compartment width 300 mm with welded-in hat shelf. Hanger rail has 3 sliding clothes hooks. Door with diamond pattern ventilation holes and label frame.

With plastic feet.

With security twist bar lock; lockable with a padlock (not included in scope of delivery).

Standard:

DIN 4547

Colour:

Body RAL 7035 light grey, doors RAL 7016 anthracite **powder-coated.** No special paint finishes available.

Note:

According to the TÜV GS certification, it is essential that all cabinets are secured against tipping over.

Technical description

roup 🖍

Data sheet

Height at the rear	2180 mm
Number of fixed shelves	1
for padlock	yes
Sloping roof	yes
Number of clothes rails	1
Width	600 mm
for padlock with shackle \varnothing up to	6 mm
Number of compartments	2
Shelf width	298 mm
Height at the front	1950 mm
Lock version	Security twist bar lock
usable width of each compartment	240 mm
Depth	500 mm
Weight	42 kg
usable depth of each compartment	477 mm
Storage shelf depth	477 mm
Cabinet fronts	Plain sheet metal swing door
usable height of each hat compartment with sloping roof	328 mm
Support cabinet version	Steel feet
Special paints available	no
Ventilation slots in the door	yes
Standard	DIN 4547
usable height of each clothing compartment	1420 mm
Material thickness	0.8 mm
Door opening angle	110 degrees
Colour selection	RAL 7035, RAL 7016, RAL 5005
Type of product	Locker